Purchase Price

Trade Value

Morgan County
RFP Tabulation
2019-0425-001 AWD Motor Grader

7 Year Buy Back Cash Total Depr. DepriHr  Cash/Hr  FuellHr  Maint/Hr  Total/Hr
4 Rivers Equipment LLC
Deere 772GP $301,994.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 $231,994.000| $301,994.000] $28.761 $22.095 $12.92 $3.504 $67.279
Deere 772GP $301,994.00 $73,000.00 $0.00 $228,994.000( $301,994.000] $28.761 $21.809 $12.92 $3.504] $66.994
$603,988.00 $143,000.00 $0.00 $460,988.00 | $603,988.00 AVG Per Hour $67.14
Wagner Equipment
Cat 140M3AWD $301,928.23 $143,800.00 $109,010.00 $158,128.230( $192,918.230] $18.373] $15.060 $10.15 $3.144| $46.730
Cat 140M3AWD $301,928.23 $78,201.00 $109,010.00 $223,727.230| $192,918.230[ $18.373] $21.307 $10.15 $3.144 $52.977
$603,856.46 $222,001.00 $218,020.00 $381,855.46 | $385,836.46 AVG Per Hour $49.85
0
0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.000 $0.000| #DIV/0! $0.000] #DIV/0!
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0
0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.000 $0.000{ #DIV/0! 0.000( #DIV/0!
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

* Recommend purchasing CAT 140M3AWD from Wagner Equipment
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Totals based on 2 machine(s)
and 10,500 hours per machine

Cash Outlay
Depr Expense
Fuel Expense
Maint. Expense
Total

Cash Outlay
Depr Expense
Fuel Expense
Maint. Expense
Total

Cash Outlay
Depr Expense
Fuel Expense
Maint. Expense
Total

Cash Outlay
Depr Expense
Fuel Expense
Maint. Expense
Total

$460,988.00
$603,988.00
$271,297.91
$73,593.42
$1,409,867.33

$381,855.46
$385,836.46
$213,199.34
$66,031.50
$1,046,922.76

$0.00

$0.00
#DIV/0!

$0.00
#DIV/0!

$0.00

$0.00
#DIV/O!

$0.00
#DIV/O!



