Morgan County RFP Tabulation 2019-0425-001 AWD Motor Grader

4 Pivoro Equi	Purchase Price	Trade Value	7 Year Buy Back	Cash Total	Depr.	Depr/Hr	Cash/Hr	Fuel/Hr	Maint/Hr	Total/Hr	Totals based on and 10,500 hour	
4 Rivers Equi											Cash Outlay	\$460,988.00
Deere 772GP	\$301,994.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.00	\$231,994.000	\$301,994.000	\$28.761	\$22.095	\$12.92	\$3.504	\$67.279	Depr Expense	\$603,988.00
Deere 772GP	\$301,994.00	\$73,000.00	\$0.00	\$228,994.000	\$301,994.000	\$28.761	\$21.809	\$12.92	\$3.504	\$66.994	Fuel Expense	\$271,297.91
									75.55	700.00	Maint. Expense	\$73,593.42
	\$603,988.00	\$143,000.00	\$0.00	\$460,988.00	\$603,988.00				AVG Per Hour	\$67.14	Total	\$1,409,867.33
Wagner Equip	V										Cash Outlay	\$381,855,46
Cat 140M3AWD	\$301,928.23	\$143,800.00	\$109,010.00	\$158,128.230	\$192,918.230	\$18.373	\$15.060	\$10.15	\$3.144	\$46.730	Depr Expense	\$385,836,46
Cat 140M3AWD	\$301,928.23	\$78,201.00	\$109,010.00	\$223,727.230		\$18.373	\$21.307	\$10.15	7774 ACC 1100 CO CO CO	\$52.977	Fuel Expense	
		*				V 101010	\$21.00T	Ψ10.10	ψ0.144	Ψ32.311	Maint. Expense	\$213,199.34
	\$603,856.46	\$222,001.00	\$218,020.00	\$381,855.46	\$385,836.46				AVG Per Hour	\$49.85	Total	\$66,031.50 \$1,046,922.76
0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.000	#DIV/0!	\$0.000	#DIV/0!	Cash Outlay Depr Expense Fuel Expense Maint. Expense Total	\$0.00 \$0.00 #DIV/0! \$0.00 #DIV/0!
0											Cash Outlay	\$0.00
0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.000	#DIV/0!	0.000	#DIV/0!	Depr Expense	\$0.00
											Fuel Expense	#DIV/0!
											Maint. Expense	\$0.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						Total	#DIV/0!
											1001	#010/0!

^{*} Recommend purchasing CAT 140M3AWD from Wagner Equipment

5-7-19 Bid awarded to Wagner Equipment as presented by Public Works Director Bruce Bass. Shailey

